

J. V. Stone Mayor

City of Centerville

100 W. Spring Valley Pd. Centerville, Ohio 45459-6399 Darryl K. Henning City Manager

September 21, 1983

To whom it may concern:

Please be advised that the attached Ordinance Number 20-83 was unanimously passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, during Regular Session on Monday, September 19, 1983.

The effective date of the Ordinance is October 20, 1983. Please make all necessary changes to effect this change.

Yours truly,

Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of Council



An Architectural Preservation District City (513) 433-7151

ORDINANCE NO. 20-83 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN_	Shirles	Heintz	on the	iath	_day of
Soptember, 1983.					

AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE NAME OF PAVLAK DRIVE TO RUSTIC PARK TRAIL

WHEREAS, on June 15, 1983 the Council of the City of Centerville received a petition from the owners of all lots fronting on Pavlak Drive requesting the change of the name of Pavlak Drive to Rustic Park Trail for the reason that the present name is unfamiliar, not typical of the area and too easily misspelled; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 723.04 Ohio Revised Code, a City Council may, by ordinance, change a street name upon hearing for good cause shown; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville hereby determines that there is good cause for said change;

NOW THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the name Pavlak Drive, for its entire length is hereby changed to Rustic Park Trail.

<u>Section 2.</u> That the Clerk of Council and City Engineer are hereby authorized and directed to cause this name change to become a matter of public record with the proper offices of Montgomery County, Ohio.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED THIS 19th day of

983 آسروکھ

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 20-83, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 1945 day of Stephenson, 1983.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney